decision regarding hedging of foreign currency exposures. Currently, the Company has not hedged any of the foreign
currency transactions in the veiw of the natural hedging. The natural hedging is sufficient to manage the current foreign
currency risk management.

The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities are
restated at the end of each quarter. The same at the end of the reporting period are as follows :

(FC in lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2021

Currency Amount in FC Currency Amount in FC

Receivables for export USD  0.61 USD  1.98

Payables for imports

LC's issued to creditors/direct supplies USD  142.29 USD 168.55

LC's issued to creditors EURO  2.47 EURO  12.35

LC's issued to creditors JPY  325.23 JPY  3,678.92

LC's issued to creditors CHF  16.01 CHF  35.17

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to US Dollor, EUR, JPY, CHF.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR, JPY, CHF exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant. The Company's exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material.

As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2021

USD Sensitivity
Impact due to increase by 5%  (534.52)  (611.57)
Impact due to decrease by 5% 534.52  611.57

EURO Sensitivity
Impact due to increase by 5%  (10.44)  (52.97)
Impact due to decrease by 5% 10.44  52.97

JPY Sensitivity
Impact due to increase by 5%  -  (121.61)
Impact due to decrease by 5%  -  121.61

CHF Sensitivity
Impact due to increase by 5% (65.95)  (136.39)
Impact due to decrease by 5%  65.95  136.39

Impact on profit before tax
Particulars

(` in lakhs)

Annual Report 2021-22

TGV SRAAC LIMITED

126

Interest Rate Risk Management

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial intruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Company's borrowings with floating base interest rates. Based on the interest rate sensitivity the Company decides
on the management of interest rate risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans